NHTI (8-2, 4-1) -vs- Vermont Tech (4-6, 3-2)
11/29/16 at Randolph Center, VT

_II?_ate: 214%9{”\146 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 110 NHTI 63 38 101
Site: Randolph Center, VT Vermont Tech 39 42 81
Referees: Dan Pause (R), Robert Woodard, Rob Green
NHTI 101
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Zach Pope * 20 5-11 4-9 5-5 2-4 6 1 4 1 0 1 19
23 Dante Ramos % 32 7-14 1-4 3-3 3-5 8 0 1 1 0 1 18
03 Joe Simpson * 36 5-11 3-7 2-3 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 1 15
24  Shaquell James =3 22 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 12
45  Javan Parkinson * 29 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
04 Michael Delesus 28 7-19 6-14 2-3 0-5 5 4 1 1 0 0 22
11  Taylor Lawrence 4 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
53 Adam Presutti 10 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
34 Darius Vanegas 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 N'Twan Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
50 Devin Rodrigue 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-74 19-45 12-15 7-30 37 10 9 11 1 6 101
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 23-43 53.49% 13-23 56.52% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 12-31 38.71% 6-22 27.27% 8-10 80.00%
Total 35-74 47.3% 19-45 42.2% 12-15 80.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 05:56
Vermont Tech 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Cameron Carter * 34 9-19 3-6 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 22
Lewis Holey =3 19 7-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 1 14
11 Nathan Gray * 26  3-4 0-0 3-3 4-2 6 3 2 0 1 1 9
Connor Miller =3 36 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 3 0 2 7
4 Talyar Marston * 26 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
20 Dietric Grant 25 5-16 1-7 1-2 0-11 11 1 1 2 1 0 12
23 Robert Holliday Jr 15 5-14 1-3 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 11
12 Lucas Lanphear 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
42  Pat Monaghan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
33 Devan Hill 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 196 34-77 8-26 5-10 11-31 42 16 14 10 2 5 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-38 44.74% 3-13 23.08% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 17-39 43.59% 5-13 38.46% 3-8 37.50%
Total 34-77 44.2% 8-26 30.8% 5-10 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 8 1st-17:08

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

NHTI 63
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Zach Pope 14 4-7 3-5 3-3 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 14
23  Dante Ramos 13 5-10 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 1 11
3 Joe Simpson 16 3-8 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
24  Shaquell James 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
45  Javan Parkinson 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Michael DeJesus 13 5-9 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 14
11  Taylor Lawrence 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
53  Adam Presutti 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Darius Vanegas 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 N'Twan Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
50 Devin Rodrigue 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 23-43 13-23 4-5 5-16 21 4 5 1 1 2 63
53.5% 56.5% 80.0%
Vermont Tech 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Cameron Carter 16 6-12 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 14
Lewis Holey 9 34 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Nathan Gray 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 0 1 0 6
3 Connor Miller 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 5
4 Talyar Marston 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Dietric Grant 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Robert Holliday Jr 8 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Lucas Lanphear 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Pat Monaghan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
33 Devan Hill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 97 17-38 3-13 2-2 4-14 18 8 6 4 2 0 39
44.7% 23.1% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score

NHTI 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Zach Pope 6 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
23  Dante Ramos 19 2-4 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
3 Joe Simpson 20 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 6
24  Shaquell James 15 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 7
45  Javan Parkinson 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Michael DeJesus 15 2-10 2-9 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
11  Taylor Lawrence 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53  Adam Presutti 1 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
34  Darius Vanegas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 N'Twan Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
50 Devin Rodrigue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 6-22 8-10 2-14 16 6 4 10 0 4 38
38.7% 27.3% 80.0%
Vermont Tech 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Cameron Carter 18 3-7 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
Lewis Holey 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 8
11 Nathan Gray 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
3 Connor Miller 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
4 Talyar Marston 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
20 Dietric Grant 14 4-11 1-4 1-2 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 0 10
23 Robert Holliday Jr 7 2-7 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 5
12 Lucas Lanphear 2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
42 Pat Monaghan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Devan Hill 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 17-39 5-13 3-8 7-17 24 8 8 6 0 5 42
43.6% 38.5% 37.5%



VISITORS: NHTI

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vermont Tech

GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ZACH
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,DANTE
STEAL by POPE,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by POPE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

GOOD FT by POPE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHAQUELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JAVAN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by POPE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SHAQUELL

19:46
19:39
19:20

19:11
19:08
19:02
18:52
18:32
18:22
18:10
18:07
17:57
17:55
17:53

17:49
17:34
17:26

17:15
17:08
16:44
16:43
16:43
16:41
16:07
16:01
15:45
15:37
15:28
15:14
15:12
14:53
14:53

0-2
3-2

3-4

3-6

3-9

5-9

5-11

5-13
8-13

9-13
9-15

9-17
11-17

14-17

16-17
16-20

19-20
19-23

H2
Vi1

H1

H3

H 6

H 4

H 6

H8
H5

H4
H6

H8
H 6

H3

H1
H4

H1
H4

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,NATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by HOLEY,LEWIS
GOOD LAYUP by HOLEY,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLEY,LEWIS
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON

TURNOVER by MILLER,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLEY,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,NATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLER,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by HOLEY,LEWIS

ASSIST by CARTER,CAMERON

FOUL by GRAY,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by MARSTON,TALYAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CONNOR
ASSIST by GRAY,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLEY,LEWIS
MISS JUMPER by HOLEY,LEWIS

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON



MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DANTE

SUB IN by RODRIGUE,DEVIN
SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB OUT by JAMES,SHAQUELL
SUB OUT by RAMOS,DANTE
SUB OUT by POPE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUE,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUE,DEVIN
BLOCK by CASHE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by CASHE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

FOUL by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by CASHE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUE,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by RAMOS,DANTE

SUB IN by VANEGAS,DARIUS
SUB IN by BROWN,N'TWAN
SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
SUB OUT by RODRIGUE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by CASHE,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
FOUL by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

146
123
123
123

22-23

22-24
22-25
25-25
25-27

25-29
27-29

29-29

H1

H2
H3

H2

H4
H 2

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR
ASSIST by HOLEY,LEWIS

SUB IN by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
SUB IN by GRANT,DIETRIC

SUB OUT by MARSTON, TALYAR
SUB OUT by HOLEY,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON

BLOCK by GRANT,DIETRIC

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

BLOCK by GRAY,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS 3PTR by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD FT by GRAY,NATHAN
GOOD FT by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

MISS 3PTR by LANPHEAR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC

GOOD JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

MISS 3PTR by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

FOUL by HOLEY,LEWIS

SUB IN by GRAY,NATHAN
SUB IN by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
SUB IN by HOLEY,LEWIS

SUB OUT by HOLEY,LEWIS
SUB OUT by MILLER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GRAY,NATHAN

SUB IN by MILLER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by LANPHEAR,LUCAS



09:19 MISS JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL --

MISS 3PTR by VANEGAS,DARIUS 09:14
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,N'TWAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,DANTE 08:57 32-29 V3
08:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:37 TURNOVER by MILLER,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE(in the paint) 08:20 34-29 V5
08:10 SUB IN by MARSTON, TALYAR
08:10 SUB OUT by GRANT,DIETRIC
08:08 SUB IN by GRANT,DIETRIC
08:08 SUB OUT by CARTER,CAMERON
08:03 MISS JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,DANTE --
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 07:33
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,DANTE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE(in the paint) 07:28 36-29 V7
FOUL by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 07:18
SUB IN by POPE,ZACH 07:18
SUB IN by PARKINSON,JAVAN 07:18
SUB OUT by VANEGAS,DARIUS 07:18
SUB OUT by BROWN,N'TWAN 07:18
07:12 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ZACH 07:02 39-29 V 10
06:52 FOUL by GRAY,NATHAN
06:52 SUB IN by CARTER,CAMERON
06:52 SUB IN by MONAGHAN,PAT
06:52 SUB OUT by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
06:52 SUB OUT by GRAY,NATHAN
06:40 FOUL by MONAGHAN,PAT
GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 06:32 42-29 V13
ASSIST by POPE,ZACH =
06:20 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN =
06:11 FOUL by MARSTON,TALYAR
GOOD FT by POPE,ZACH 06:11 43-29 V 14
GOOD FT by POPE,ZACH 06:11 44-29 V15
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MONAGHAN,PAT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:46 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR
05:27 44-31 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by MILLER,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN 05:04 47-31 V16
ASSIST by POPE,ZACH --
04:55 47-33 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MONAGHAN,PAT

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,PAT
04:32 TURNOVER by MONAGHAN,PAT
STEAL by RAMOS,DANTE 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE(in the paint) 04:28 49-33 V 16
ASSIST by DEJESUS,MICHAEL --
04:14 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by POPE,ZACH --
SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM 04:08
SUB IN by LAWRENCE, TAYLOR 04:08
SUB OUT by RAMOS,DANTE 04:08

SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 04:08



GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
FOUL by POPE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POPE,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOE
MISS FT by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB IN by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by POPE,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by POPE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by POPE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM

VISITORS: NHTI

52-33

54-33

57-33
57-35

58-35

58-37
61-37

63-37

63-39

V19

V21

V24
V 22

V 23

V21
V 24

V 26

V24

SUB IN by HOLEY,LEWIS

SUB IN by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
SUB OUT by MILLER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GRANT,DIETRIC

TURNOVER by MARSTON,TALYAR

MISS JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD LAYUP by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY(in the paint)
FOUL by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
SUB IN by HILL,DEVAN

SUB IN by GRANT,DIETRIC

SUB IN by LANPHEAR,LUCAS

SUB IN by MILLER,CONNOR

SUB IN by GRAY,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MARSTON, TALYAR
SUB OUT by MONAGHAN,PAT

SUB OUT by HOLEY,LEWIS

SUB OUT by CARTER,CAMERON
SUB OUT by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC
ASSIST by MILLER,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time

Score

Margin

HOME TEAM: Vermont Tech

GOOD 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN

TURNOVER by JAMES,SHAQUELL

TURNOVER by RAMOS,DANTE

19:41
19:26
19:01
18:56
18:56
18:51
18:45
18:29
18:28
18:26

66-39
66-41

66-44

66-46

66-49

Vv 27
V 25

V22

V 20

V17

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,CONNOR
MISS FT by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by MARSTON, TALYAR
FOUL by MARSTON,TALYAR

GOOD 3PTR by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSTON,TALYAR

STEAL by GRAY,NATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON
ASSIST by MILLER,CONNOR



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by JAMES,SHAQUELL

GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ZACH
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

FOUL by PARKINSON,JAVAN

SUB IN by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by JAMES,SHAQUELL

STEAL by SIMPSON,JOE
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHAQUELL

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM
SUB IN by JAMES,SHAQUELL
SUB OUT by RAMOS,DANTE
SUB OUT by POPE,ZACH

TURNOVER by JAMES,SHAQUELL
FOUL by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHAQUELL
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by RAMOS,DANTE

SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
STEAL by CASHE,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SHAQUELL

FOUL by CASHE,ANDREW

14:07
14:06
14:03
14:03
14:03

13:45
13:41
13:41
13:36
13:36
13:36

13:36
13:30
13:29

66-51

69-51

69-53

69-54

72-54

72-56

73-56

74-56

74-58

74-59

74-62

V15

V18

V16

V15

V18

V16

V17

V18

V16

V15

V12

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON

ASSIST by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,NATHAN

GOOD FT by GRAY,NATHAN

TURNOVER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

REBOUND DEF by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD LAYUP by HOLEY,LEWIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HOLEY,LEWIS

MISS 3PTR by MARSTON,TALYAR
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,NATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC
ASSIST by MARSTON,TALYAR

REBOUND DEF by MARSTON,TALYAR

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS 3PTR by MARSTON,TALYAR

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DIETRIC

SUB IN by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
SUB IN by GRANT,DIETRIC

SUB OUT by MARSTON, TALYAR
SUB OUT by GRAY,NATHAN
STEAL by MILLER,CONNOR

GOOD FT by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS FT by GRANT,DIETRIC

TURNOVER by GRANT,DIETRIC

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

FOUL by GRANT,DIETRIC



GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOE 13:29 75-62 V13

SUB IN by VANEGAS,DARIUS 13:29

SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JAVAN 13:29

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JOE 13:25 77-62 V15

FOUL by JAMES,SHAQUELL 13:21
13:21 77-63 V 14 GOOD FT by CARTER,CAMERON
13:21 MISS FT by CARTER,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLEY,LEWIS
13:21 77-65 V12 GOOD TIPIN by HOLEY,LEWIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE 13:19 80-65 V 15
11:58 MISS JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHAQUELL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:51
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SHAQUELL 11:27
= REBOUND DEF by HOLEY,LEWIS
GOOD FT by RAMOS,DANTE 11:08 81-65 V 16
11:08 FOUL by MILLER,CONNOR
11:00 TURNOVER by GRANT,DIETRIC
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,DANTE(in the paint) 10:56 83-65 V 18
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 10:48
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,DANTE o
MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,DANTE 10:44
= REBOUND DEF by HOLEY,LEWIS
10:40 MISS LAYUP by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL =
TURNOVER by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 10:34
10:32 STEAL by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
FOUL by JAMES,SHAQUELL 10:31
10:31 MISS FT by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:31 MISS FT by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PARKINSON,JAVAN 10:31
SUB OUT by VANEGAS,DARIUS 10:31
10:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DANTE 10:08
= REBOUND DEF by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
10:04 FOUL by HOLEY,LEWIS
GOOD FT by RAMOS,DANTE 09:59 84-65 V 19
GOOD FT by RAMOS,DANTE 09:59 85-65 V 20
09:59 SUB IN by GRAY,NATHAN
09:59 SUB OUT by HOLEY,LEWIS
09:46 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

REBOUND DEF by CASHE,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHAQUELL(in the paint) 09:39 87-65 V22
ASSIST by RAMOS,DANTE --

09:28 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 SUB IN by MARSTON, TALYAR
09:26 SUB OUT by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
09:24 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CONNOR
09:15 TURNOVER by MILLER,CONNOR
STEAL by JAMES,SHAQUELL 09:14
TURNOVER by JAMES,SHAQUELL 09:11
09:09 STEAL by MILLER,CONNOR
09:06 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN --
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,NATHAN
08:39 TURNOVER by MARSTON,TALYAR
STEAL by PRESUTTI,ADAM 08:39



TURNOVER by PRESUTTI,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SHAQUELL

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHAQUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS FT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by POPE,ZACH

GOOD TIPIN by PRESUTTI,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SHAQUELL
ASSIST by POPE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

FOUL by RODRIGUE,DEVIN

TURNOVER by POPE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by POPE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by POPE,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by POPE,ZACH
GOOD FT by POPE,ZACH
SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW
SUB IN by BROWN,N'TWAN
SUB IN by POPE,ZACH

SUB OUT by POPE,ZACH

08:39
08:39
08:28
08:10
08:04
07:41

07:18

07:09

06:55
06:49
06:40

06:38
06:28
06:28
06:21
06:14

05:56
05:43
05:31
05:29
05:10
05:05
04:39
04:37
04:33
04:04

03:57

03:30

03:24

03:21

03:16

03:07

03:00

02:50
02:33
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10

87-67 V 20
90-67 V23

92-67 V 25

94-67 V 27

97-67 V 30

97-69 V 28

97-71 V 26

97-73 V 24

97-76 V21

98-76 V 22
99-76 V 23

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by CARTER,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CAMERON

FOUL by MILLER,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD JUMPER by HOLEY,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC
REBOUND OFF by HOLEY,LEWIS
TURNOVER by HOLEY,LEWIS

STEAL by HOLEY,LEWIS
GOOD LAYUP by HOLEY,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANPHEAR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
MISS LAYUP by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DEVAN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,DEVAN

REBOUND DEF by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,DIETRIC

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DIETRIC
GOOD 3PTR by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
ASSIST by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
FOUL by HOLEY,LEWIS



SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by JAMES,SHAQUELL

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE

GOOD DUNK by RAMOS,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB IN by MONAGHAN,PAT

SUB IN by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY
SUB IN by HILL,DEVAN

SUB IN by LANPHEAR,LUCAS

SUB OUT by MARSTON, TALYAR

SUB OUT by MILLER,CONNOR

SUB OUT by CARTER,CAMERON

SUB OUT by GRAY,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DIETRIC

REBOUND DEF by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DIETRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by JR,ROBERT HOLLIDAY

GOOD 3PTR by LANPHEAR,LUCAS
ASSIST by GRANT,DIETRIC



